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Angle ledge racks, standard duty & economy
aluminum & stainless steel
 Furnished fully assembled with 5” casters.

CATALOG PAGES D-1 
End Loading Racks (standard duty)

           

NOTE: End loading racks for 18”x 26” bun pans are also available as roll-in racks. Add $129 for aluminum & $229
for s/s racks.  Medium duty racks are also available.  Consult factory.

Wide Open Racks (standard duty)
       

NOTE: Pan spacing & racks for pan/tray sizes other than those listed above are also available.  Please consult factory.
                  For other options, see Table DD-1

End Loading Rack (economy)

Knocked down (K.D.) type racks, aluminum
CATALOG PAGE D-1

 Knocked down construction for easy 
assembly & freight savings.

 5” plate casters provide extra rigidity 
at base compared to stem casters.

 All K.D. units can be shipped via U.P.S.  All aluminum construction.
For 18”x 26” Bun Pans (end loaded)

                                     

NOTES 1: List price is based on minimum quantity of 6 units.
2: These racks are also available in side load construction.
     Add “-W” after model number.  Consult factory for pricing.

For Donut Screens (end loaded, except as noted)    9581-ECKD-20

Model Number Screen Size
(Inches)

Screen
Capacity

Screen
Spacing
(Inches)

O.A. Dimensions
(Inches) Weight

(Pounds)

List
Price

(note 1)W D H
9581-KD-2420 23 x 23 or 24 x 24 20 3 26⅝ 26½ 70 87 $690
9581-KD-3420 *23 x 33 or 24 x 34 20 3 36⅝ 26½ 70 89   733
*Side loaded.
NOTES 1: List price is based on minimum quantity of 6 units.

2: All knocked down racks are also available as fully assembled & welded at top & bottom.
    Add 20% to list price & remove “-KD” from model number.
3: Knocked down racks are also available for other pan sizes & spacings as well as in heavier
    duty construction.  Economy racks for wire screens are also available.  Consult factory.          

For options, see Table DD-1
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Aluminum
Model No.

Stainless
Steel

Model No.

Pan
Size

(Inches)

Pan
Capacity

Spacing
(Inches)

O.A. Dimensions
(Inches)

Weight
(Pounds)

List Price

W D H Alum S/S Alum S/S

9580-20 2580-20 18 x 26 20 3 20⅝ 26½ 697/16 81 114 $708 $1,580
9580-18 2580-18 18 x 26 18 3 20⅝ 26½ 643/16 79 111 720   1,589
9580-10 2580-10 18 x 26 10 3 20⅝ 26½ 39 77 108 611   1,296
9580-30 2580-30 18 x 26 30 2 20⅝ 26½ 697/16 100 135 800   1,912
9580-24 2580-24 18 x 26 24 2½ 20⅝ 26½ 697/16 85 117 771   1,786
9580-22 2580-22 18 x 26 22 2½ 20⅝ 26½ 64 82 113 746   1,763

9580-1810 2580-1810 18 x 26 10 2½ 20⅝ 26½ 34 65 96 623   1,456
9580-12 2580-12 18 x 26 12 51/16 20⅝ 26½ 697/16 71 102 688   1,384
9580-11 2580-11 18 x 26 11 51/16 20⅝ 26½ 643/16 69 100 704   1,347
9580-15 2580-15 18 x 26 15 4 20⅝ 26½ 697/16 65 97 733   1,755

    9580-20

Aluminum
Model No.

Stainless
Steel

Model No.

Pan
Size

(Inches)

Pan
Capacity

Spacing
(Inches)

O.A. Dimensions
(Inches)

Weight
(Pounds)

List Price

W D H Alum S/S Alum S/S

9580-W-20 2580-W-20 18 x 26 20 3 28⅝ 18½ 697/16 75 94 $697 $1,553
9580-W-18 2580-W-18 18 x 26 18 3 28⅝ 18½ 643/16 73 85 712   1,560
9580-W-12 2580-W-12 18 x 26 12 51/16 28⅝ 18½ 697/16 65 77 694   1,396

Aluminum
Model Number

Pan
Size

(Inches)

Pan
Capacity

Pan
Spacing
(Inches)

O.A.  Dimensions
(Inches)

Weight
(Pounds)

List
Price

9581-EC-20 18 x 26 20 3 20⅝ 26½ 70 71 $565

            9580-W-20

Type Model Number
Pan

Capacity

Pan
Spacing
(Inches)

O.A. Dimensions
(Inches) Weight

(Pounds)

List
Price

(note 1)W D H

Economy 9581-ECKD-20 20 3 20⅝ 26½ 70 70 $413

Std. Duty 9581-KD-20 20 3 20⅝ 26½ 70 80   641
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TABLE DD-1
OPTIONS FOR RACKS

LIST PRICE FOR

ALUMINUM
MODELS

STAINLESS 
STEEL
MODEL

1. Corner bumpers (set of 4) 
2. Vertical leg bumpers (set of 4)
3. Wheel brakes (pair) for 5" or 6" casters
4. Wrap around bumper (single section rack)
5. Wrap around bumper (double section rack)
6. Floor lock (5")
7. Floor lock (6") 
8. Floor lock (8") 
9. Extra pair of universal angle slides
10. CASTERS UPGRADE (IN LIEU OF 5" STANDARD, SET OF 4)
            5" Polyurethane
            5" Balloon (Decorative)
            6" Polyurethane (1,200# Capacity)
            6" Heavy Duty Polyurethane (2,000# Capacity)
            5" Hi-Temp
            6" Balloon
            8" Polyurethane
           Stationary Legs
11. CASTERS UPGRADE (IN LIEU OF 6" STANDARD, SET OF 4)
            6" Balloon
            8" Balloon
            8" Polyurethane
12. Push handle (each)
13. Push handle (each) with 2 donut bumpers
14. Vertical pan stop (each)
15. Anodized finish (universal angle slide rack)
16. Anodized finish (other single section rack)
17. Anodized finish (double section rack)
18. Solid base (single section rack)
19. Solid base (double/triple section rack)
20.      Drain hole/section
21.      Export crating

22.      Other Options:

A. Solid top (single section rack)
B. Solid top (double/triple section rack)
C. Solid 2 sides
D. Solid back (single section rack)
E. Solid back (double section rack)
F. Solid back (triple section rack)

$149
175
61

269
337
188
215
292
101

119
149
184
280
221
326
315
280

236
390
249
167
215
147
584
418

P.O.R.
159
278
132
566

$164
193
61

305
402
249
280
355
167

119
149
184
280
221
326
315
280

236
390
249
215
272
222
N/A
N/A
N/A
257
425
165
566

Aluminum
Racks

Stainless Steel
Racks

Without
Vinyl

*With
Vinyl

Without
Vinyl

*With 
Vinyl

193
303
408
195
305
421

283
497
589
211
372
453

325
485
634
272
494
755

418
669
822
425
675

1,021

*WALNUT COLOR WOODGRAIN. OTHER COLORS AND FORMICA ARE ALSO AVAILABLE AT ADDITIONAL 
COST.  CONSULT FACTORY.
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