

SAMMONS EQUIPMENT MFG. CORP. SHAMMI INDUSTRIES

SAMCO

www.sammonsequipment.com

390-A Meyer Circle Corona, CA 92879-1078 Tel: (951) 340-3419 • Fax: (951) 340-2716

Angle ledge racks, standard duty & economy aluminum & stainless steel

Furnished fully assembled with 5" casters. **CATALOG PAGES D-1**

End Loading Racks (standard duty)

Aluminum	Stainless Pan Steel Size	Pan	Spacing	O.A. Dimensions (Inches)			Weight (Pounds)		List Price		
Model No.	Model No.	(Inches)	Capacity	(Inches)	W	D	Н	Alum	S/S	Alum	S/S
9580-20	2580-20	18 x 26	20	3	20 1/8	261/2	$69^{7}/_{16}$	81	114	\$708	\$1,580
9580-18	2580-18	18 x 26	18	3	20 1/8	261/2	$64^{3}/_{16}$	79	111	720	1,589
9580-10	2580-10	18 x 26	10	3	20 1/8	261/2	39	77	108	611	1,296
9580-30	2580-30	18 x 26	30	2	20 1/8	261/2	$69^{7}/_{16}$	100	135	800	1,912
9580-24	2580-24	18 x 26	24	21/2	20 1/8	261/2	$69^{7}/_{16}$	85	117	771	1,786
9580-22	2580-22	18 x 26	22	21/2	20 1/8	261/2	64	82	113	746	1,763
9580-1810	2580-1810	18 x 26	10	21/2	20 1/8	261/2	34	65	96	623	1,456
9580-12	2580-12	18 x 26	12	$5^{1}/_{16}$	20 1/8	261/2	$69^{7}/_{16}$	71	102	688	1,384
9580-11	2580-11	18 x 26	11	$5^{1}/_{16}$	20 1/8	261/2	$64^{3}/_{16}$	69	100	704	1,347
9580-15	2580-15	18 x 26	15	4	20 1/8	261/2	$69^{7}/_{16}$	65	97	733	1,755

End loading racks for 18"x 26" bun pans are also available as roll-in racks. Add \$129 for aluminum & \$229 NOTE: for s/s racks. Medium duty racks are also available. Consult factory.

Wide Open Racks (standard duty)

wide open Racks (standard duty)											
Aluminum Model No.	Stainless Steel	Pan Size	Pan Capacity	5000000	O.A. Dimensions (Inches)			Weight (Pounds)		List Price	
	Model No.	(Inches)			W	D	Н	Alum	S/S	Alum	S/S
9580-W-20	2580-W-20	18 x 26	20	3	285/8	181/2	$69^{7}/_{16}$	75	94	\$697	\$1,553
9580-W-18	2580-W-18	18 x 26	18	3	285/8	181/2	$64^{3}/_{16}$	73	85	712	1,560
9580-W-12	2580-W-12	18 x 26	12	$5^{1}/_{16}$	285/8	181/2	$69^{7}/_{16}$	65	77	694	1,396

NOTE: Pan spacing & racks for pan/tray sizes other than those listed above are also available. Please consult factory. For other options, see Table DD-1

End Loading Rack (economy)

Aluminum Model Number	Pan Size (Inches)	Pan Capacity	Pan Spacing (Inches)	O.A. Dimensions (Inches)		Weight (Pounds)	List Price	
9581-EC-20	18 x 26	20	3	20 %	261/2	70	71	\$565

Knocked down (K.D.) type racks, aluminum

CATALOG PAGE D-1

- Knocked down construction for easy assembly & freight savings.
- 5" plate casters provide extra rigidity at base compared to stem casters.
- All aluminum construction. All K.D. units can be shipped via U.P.S. •

For 18"x 26" Bun Pans (end loaded)

Туре	Model Number	Pan Capacity	Pan Spacing	O.A. Dimensions (Inches)			Weight	List Price	
			(Inches)	W	D	Н	(Pounds)	(note 1)	
Economy	9581-ECKD-20	20	3	20 1/8	261/2	70	70	\$413	
Std. Duty	9581-KD-20	20	3	20 1/8	261/2	70	80	641	

NOTES 1: List price is based on minimum quantity of 6 units.

2: These racks are also available in side load construction. Add "-W" after model number. Consult factory for pricing.

For Donut Screens (end loaded, except as noted)

Model Number	Screen Size (Inches)	Screen Capacity	Screen Spacing	O.A. Dimensions (Inches)			Weight	List Price
			(Inches)	W	D	Н	(Pounds)	(note 1)
9581-KD-2420	23 x 23 or 24 x 24	20	3	26 1/8	261/2	70	87	\$690
9581-KD-3420	*23 x 33 or 24 x 34	20	3	365/8	261/2	70	89	733

*Side loaded.

NOTES 1: List price is based on minimum quantity of 6 units.

- 3: Knocked down racks are also available for other pan sizes & spacings as well as in heavier

For options, see Table DD-1



9580-20



9580-W-20



9581-ECKD-20

duty construction. Economy racks for wire screens are also available. Consult factory.

^{2:} All knocked down racks are also available as fully assembled & welded at top & bottom. Add 20% to list price & remove "-KD" from model number.



SAMMONS EQUIPMENT MFG. CORP. SHAMMI INDUSTRIES

SAMCO

www.sammonsequipment.com

390-A Meyer Circle Corona, CA 92879-1078 Tel: (951) 340-3419 • Fax: (951) 340-2716

TABLE DD-1 OPTIONS FOR RACKS

		LIST PRICE FOR				
		ALUMINUM MODELS \$149		STAIN STE MO		
1.	Corner bumpers (set of 4)	\$1	49	\$1	64	
2.	Vertical leg bumpers (set of 4)	17	<i>1</i> 5	193		
3.	Wheel brakes (pair) for 5" or 6" casters	6	1	61		
4.	Wrap around bumper (single section rack)	26	59	30)5	
5.	Wrap around bumper (double section rack)	33	37	40		
6.	Floor lock (5")	18	_	24	19	
7.	Floor lock (6")	21		28	-	
8.	Floor lock (8")	29		35	55	
9.	Extra pair of universal angle slides	10)1	16	57	
10.	CASTERS UPGRADE (IN LIEU OF 5" STANDARD, SET OF 4)					
	5" Polyurethane	11	9	11	9	
	5" Balloon (Decorative)	14	19	14	19	
	6" Polyurethane (1,200# Capacity)	18	34	18	34	
	6" Heavy Duty Polyurethane (2,000# Capacity)	28	80	280		
	5" Hi-Temp	22	21	221		
	6" Balloon	326		326		
	8" Polyurethane	315		315		
	Stationary Legs	28	80	28	80	
11.	CASTERS UPGRADE (IN LIEU OF 6" STANDARD, SET OF 4)					
	6" Balloon	236		236		
	8" Balloon	390		39	00	
	8" Polyurethane	24	19	249		
12.	Push handle (each)	16	57	215		
13.	Push handle (each) with 2 donut bumpers	215		272		
14.	Vertical pan stop (each)	147		222		
15.	Anodized finish (universal angle slide rack)	584		N/A		
16.	Anodized finish (other single section rack)	418		N/A		
17.	Anodized finish (double section rack)	P.O.R.		N/A		
18.	Solid base (single section rack)	159		257		
19.	Solid base (double/triple section rack)	278		425		
20.	Drain hole/section	13	32	165		
21.	Export crating	56		56		
		Alum		Stainle	ss Steel	
22.	Other Options:	Ra	cks	Rac	cks	
		Without	*With	Without	*With	
		Vinyl	Vinyl	Vinyl	Vinyl	
	A. Solid top (single section rack)	193	283	325	418	
	B. Solid top (double/triple section rack)	303	497 500	485	669	
	C. Solid 2 sides	408	589	634	822	
	D. Solid back (single section rack)	195	211	272	425	
	E. Solid back (double section rack)	305	372 453	494	675	
	F. Solid back (triple section rack)	421	453	755	1,021	

*WALNUT COLOR WOODGRAIN. OTHER COLORS AND FORMICA ARE ALSO AVAILABLE AT ADDITIONAL COST. CONSULT FACTORY.